Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the second name listed in the recordation cover sheet from <robert george="" horrell="" peter=""> to <peter george="" horrell="" robert="">, previously recorded on Reel 013071 Frame 0780. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of their invention entitled MULTIPLE FEED POINT SLOT ANTENNA.</peter></robert>	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lan J. Forster	07/02/2002
Peter Robert George Horrell	07/02/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marconi Communications Inc.	
Street Address:	1500 Mittel Boulevard	
City:	Wood Dale	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60191	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10125783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevan L. Morgan

Total Attachments: 4

REEL: 015853 FRAME: 0423

PATENT 500025899

source=24425 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=24425 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=24425 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=24425 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015853 FRAME: 0424

101PE

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by us, Ian J. Forster, a subject of the United Kingdom, residing at 31 Great Cobb, Springfield, Chelmsford, City of Essex, England; Peter Robert George Horrell, a subject of the United Kingdom, residing at 22 Rothesay Avenue, Chelmsford, City of Essex, England; herein after referred to as assignors.

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in MULTIPLE FEED POINT SLOT ANTENNA for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and for which we have executed a declaration; and

WHEREAS, Marconi Communications Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business in the City of Wood Dale, County of DuPage, State of Illinois, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application and invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its interest, and for its

PATENT REEL: 015853 FRAME: 0425 own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to my said assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

We hereby request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters

Patent in accordance with this instrument.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all

PATENT REEL: 015853 FRAME: 0426 Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title therein to the assignee, its successors, assignee, or nominee, without charge to my said assignee, its successor, assignee or nominee, but at its or their own expense.

Date 2nd July 2002

Attorney Docket No.: 4579-046

I	0 0 0002 51	ı
	JUI 0 8 2002 -	-15-2002 BA
	ORNY ECORI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
QN	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) JUL U & 2002 -	Atty. Docket No. 4579-046
1.		
	lan J. Forster	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Robert Peter George Horrell	Name: Marconi Communications Inc.
	,	Internal Address: 1500 Mittel Blvd.
Ad	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Wood Dale, IL 60191
3.	,	
		Street Address: 1500 Mittel Blvd.
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	☐ Other	City: Wood Dale State: IL Zip: 60191
F	xecution Date: July 2, 2002	019. 11000 Date Ctate. 12 Zip. 00101
	ecution Date. July 2, 2002	Country: USA
) F -		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
lf t	this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	10/125,783	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
	Name: Steven N. Terranova	patents involved: <u>1</u>
	WITHROW & TERRANOVA, P.L.L.C. P.O. Box 1287	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	Cary, NC 27512	⊠ Enclosed
111/2	2002 BABRAHA1 00000112 10125783	
Full		Deposit account number:
1 24	3130 37	50-1732
	/	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a troopy of the original document.	
	Steven N. Terranova	M. July 3, 2002
	Name of Person Signing Signing	nature Date
	Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATE

RECORDED: 04/01/2005

07. 01

PATENT

REEL: 015853 FRAME: 0428